
2023-2024 Abilene Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-18   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-6   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Dibba, Ali Abdou 31-30 985 31.8 175-367 .477 17-49 .347 115-158 .728 31 109 140 4.5 65 2 36 72 7 43 482 15.5
23 Simmons, Airion 33-31 824 25.0 141-338 .417 21-74 .284 97-145 .669 51 158 209 6.3 105 2 71 62 16 40 400 12.1
21 Madden, Hunter Jack 34-34 1107 32.6 118-300 .393 63-162 .389 101-125 .808 22 80 102 3.0 67 1 68 54 1 39 400 11.8
03 Bettiol, Leonardo 31-22 664 21.4 118-211 .559 0-0 .000 67-102 .657 62 94 156 5.0 111 8 29 41 6 12 303 9.8
04 McClain, Kavion 34-30 919 27.0 78-174 .448 16-53 .302 39-45 .867 7 59 66 1.9 56 1 115 68 2 41 211 6.2
25 Allen, Immanuel 13-0 215 16.5 21-66 .318 6-27 .222 26-35 .743 8 19 27 2.1 31 2 8 12 0 16 74 5.7
05 Steele, Cameron 32-15 690 21.6 53-146 .363 29-74 .392 21-24 .875 18 73 91 2.8 52 0 37 20 23 27 156 4.9
10 DeGruy, Nasir 34-6 487 14.3 49-117 .419 5-19 .263 28-37 .757 13 46 59 1.7 37 0 35 31 5 17 131 3.9
00 Seat, JV 34-1 279 8.2 31-80 .388 10-31 .323 22-34 .647 21 26 47 1.4 37 0 8 13 0 9 94 2.8
22 Igiehon, Aidan 30-1 314 10.5 32-91 .352 1-8 .125 16-20 .800 24 56 80 2.7 50 0 7 21 5 8 81 2.7
13 Muoneke, Muodubem 19-0 95 5.0 22-42 .524 0-3 .000 6-17 .353 9 9 18 0.9 12 0 1 9 2 0 50 2.6
01 Tanner, Colby 9-0 27 3.0 4-10 .400 4-10 .400 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 2 1 0 2 16 1.8
02 Rivera, Yaniel 26-0 172 6.6 13-27 .481 8-20 .400 6-6 1.000 2 12 14 0.5 15 0 5 10 1 7 40 1.5
11 Hill, Ma'Shy 22-0 97 4.4 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 12 15 0.7 24 0 6 5 4 1 14 0.6
Total 34 6875 202.2 861-1987 .433 180-530 .340 550-757 .727 329 811 1140 33.5 665 16 428 434 72 262 2452 72.12
Opponents 34 6875 202.2 888-1924 .462 199-613 .325 525-766 .685 342 909 1251 36.8 642 16 417 495 113 227 2500 73.53

Team Statistics ACU OPP
SCORING 2452 2500
    Points Per Game 72.1 73.5
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 861-1987 888-1924
    Field Goal Pct .433 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-530 199-613
    3PT FG Pct .340 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 550-757 525-766
    FT Pct .727 .685
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 15.4
REBOUNDS 1140 1251
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 428 417
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.3
TURNOVERS 434 495
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 262 227
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.7
BLOCKS 72 113
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 21,614 65,880
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,544 15-4,392
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-806

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Abilene Christian 1148 1279 25 2452
Opponents 1174 1295 31 2500

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Oklahoma St. W 64-59 5,084
11/10/23 at NC State L 64-84 12,554
11/14/23 PRAIRIE VIEW L 74-79 1,895
11/17/23 vs San Jose St. W 77-71 524
11/19/23 vs Fordham W 59-45 0
11/20/23 vs Missouri St. L 69-87 1,825

* 11/29/23 at UT Arlington L 71-86 1,275
* 12/02/23 SFA L (OT) 74-79 1,773

12/06/23 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 76-78 1,153
12/10/23 HOWARD PAYNE W 120-69 1,251
12/17/23 UTEP W 88-82 1,469
12/21/23 at Arkansas L 73-83 19,200
12/30/23 at Western Ky. L 84-86 4,011

* 01/06/24 UTRGV W (OT) 91-89 1,521
* 01/11/24 at Grand Canyon L 64-74 7,105
* 01/13/24 at California Baptist L 53-68 0
* 01/18/24 at Tarleton St. L 71-79 2,104
* 01/20/24 UT ARLINGTON W 78-67 1,541
* 01/25/24 UTAH TECH W 82-60 1,401
* 01/27/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 67-82 1,712
* 02/01/24 TARLETON ST. L (OT) 73-76 1,652
* 02/08/24 at Seattle U L 52-75 2,354
* 02/10/24 at Utah Valley L 45-74 2,474
* 02/15/24 at UTRGV W 87-79 2,041
* 02/17/24 at SFA W 63-62 2,887
* 02/22/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 71-65 1,323
* 02/24/24 GRAND CANYON W 79-73 1,669
* 02/29/24 at Southern Utah W 77-68 828
* 03/02/24 at Utah Tech W 86-79 2,387
* 03/07/24 SEATTLE U W 64-59 1,437
* 03/09/24 UTAH VALLEY L 67-74 1,817

03/13/24 vs SFA L 57-60 1,064
03/19/24 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W 73-63 615
03/20/24 at Tarleton St. L 59-86 1,576

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Abilene Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Dibba, Ali Abdou 19-18 664 34.9 108-226 .478 10-26 .385 78-107 .729 19 72 91 4.8 44 2 25 45 7 35 304 16.0
23 Simmons, Airion 20-20 541 27.1 91-223 .408 12-42 .286 77-108 .713 36 102 138 6.9 70 2 45 40 10 29 271 13.6
21 Madden, Hunter Jack 20-20 696 34.8 78-195 .400 40-107 .374 53-66 .803 10 36 46 2.3 41 0 43 31 1 27 249 12.5
03 Bettiol, Leonardo 20-17 463 23.2 79-148 .534 0-0 .000 39-66 .591 46 61 107 5.4 72 5 13 26 5 10 197 9.9
04 McClain, Kavion 20-19 561 28.1 44-104 .423 10-29 .345 27-31 .871 4 35 39 2.0 28 0 69 40 1 29 125 6.3
25 Allen, Immanuel 2-0 28 14.0 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 2.0 5 0 0 5 0 0 8 4.0
05 Steele, Cameron 18-4 365 20.3 23-67 .343 13-34 .382 10-10 1.000 6 39 45 2.5 32 0 16 10 11 15 69 3.8
10 DeGruy, Nasir 20-1 250 12.5 23-61 .377 1-9 .111 15-18 .833 7 21 28 1.4 20 0 18 18 3 12 62 3.1
00 Seat, JV 20-1 148 7.4 19-50 .380 5-17 .294 11-17 .647 10 15 25 1.3 18 0 2 5 0 4 54 2.7
13 Muoneke, Muodubem 7-0 32 4.6 7-13 .538 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 0 4 1 0 14 2.0
22 Igiehon, Aidan 18-0 171 9.5 15-45 .333 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 13 28 41 2.3 28 0 4 8 4 5 33 1.8
02 Rivera, Yaniel 18-0 102 5.7 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 6-6 1.000 1 5 6 0.3 11 0 3 3 1 4 21 1.2
11 Hill, Ma'Shy 12-0 47 3.9 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 6 6 0.5 15 0 2 2 3 0 8 0.7
01 Tanner, Colby 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 499-1162 .429 96-283 .339 321-437 .735 189 458 647 32.4 390 9 241 246 47 170 1415 70.75
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 526-1102 .477 116-344 .337 300-436 .688 184 536 720 36.0 370 10 255 305 71 123 1468 73.40

Team Statistics ACU OPP
SCORING 1415 1468
    Points Per Game 70.8 73.4
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1162 526-1102
    Field Goal Pct .429 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-283 116-344
    3PT FG Pct .339 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-437 300-436
    FT Pct .735 .688
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 15.0
REBOUNDS 647 720
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 241 255
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 246 305
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 170 123
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.2
BLOCKS 47 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 15,846 23,455
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,585 10-2,346
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Abilene Christian 652 738 25 1415
Opponents 675 762 31 1468

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  UT Arlington L 71-86 1275
12/02/23 SFA L (OT) 74-79 1773
01/06/24 UTRGV W (OT) 91-89 1521
01/11/24 at  Grand Canyon L 64-74 7105
01/13/24 at  California Baptist L 53-68 0
01/18/24 at  Tarleton St. L 71-79 2104
01/20/24 UT ARLINGTON W 78-67 1541
01/25/24 UTAH TECH W 82-60 1401
01/27/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 67-82 1712
02/01/24 TARLETON ST. L (OT) 73-76 1652
02/08/24 at  Seattle U L 52-75 2354
02/10/24 at  Utah Valley L 45-74 2474
02/15/24 at  UTRGV W 87-79 2041
02/17/24 at  SFA W 63-62 2887
02/22/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 71-65 1323
02/24/24 GRAND CANYON W 79-73 1669
02/29/24 at  Southern Utah W 77-68 828
03/02/24 at  Utah Tech W 86-79 2387
03/07/24 SEATTLE U W 64-59 1437
03/09/24 UTAH VALLEY L 67-74 1817


